SAF series                                                                      SPEC.SHEET
Pulse Scaler  Model：SAFD
(With indication function & sensor power)
 Model
  SAFD－ 0   －
Input
0 : Open collector
1 : Voltage pulse

0 : 100 to 240V AC
1 : 24V AC/DC
 How to order
Specify a model, input frequency, pulse rate & scaling value..
(e.g.) SAFD-000-0 (Input frequency: 800Hz, Pulse rate: 1/50
Scaling value: 0 to 800)
Default value (If not specified, shipped as the following default value)
Input frequency 9999Hz
Pulse rate 1/1
Scaling value 0 to 9999
 Input specifications
Open collector
Frequency range : 0.001Hz to 15kHz
Minimum pulse width : 5 s or more (for ON and OFF)
Input detection voltage/current : ON: Max. 30mA (30V or less)
 OFF: Residual voltage 0.5V or less
Operation input conditions : ON: 200  or less
               OFF: 100k  or more
Max rated input frequency  : 20kHz
Voltage pulse
Frequency range : 0.001Hz to 15kHz
Minimum pulse width : 5 s or more (for High and Low)
Waveform : Rectangular, sine waveforms or
 similar
Detection Level : Low: 1V DC or less
 High: 2V DC or more
Input Impedance : 100k  or more
Input Amplitude : 2 to 50Vp-p
Max rated input frequency  : 20kHz
Line driver
AM26LS31 or equivalent
Receiver: AM26LS32 or equivalent
Terminal resistor  : 120
 Output Specifications
Open collector
Output rating        : 12V DC/30mA
Max. frequency     : 15kHz
Voltage pulse
Output rating        : 5V, 12V DC 10%
Allowable load resistance: 500  or more
Max. frequency    : 15kHz
 Performance
Accuracy : Within 0.1%(At 23  of ambient
temperature)
Display accuracy : Within Accuracy 1 digit
Insulation resistance : 10M  or more, at 500V DC
 (Input - Output - Power)
Dielectric strength : 2.0kV AC for 1 minute
 (Input - Output - Power)
 General structure
Case : Flame-resistant resin    Color: Light gray
Front panel : Membrane sheet
Setting : Via the front keypad
Displays, indicator : Input display:
7-segment, Red LED display 4-digit
Character size, 7.4 x 4.0mm (H x W)
Output display:
7-segment, Green LED display 4-digit
Character size, 7.4 x 4.0mm (H x W)
 Power indicator: Green LED
MODE key
Power indicator
Input display
Output display
UP key
DOWN key
SUB MODE key
SAFD
SHINKO TECHNOS CO., LTD.    Tel: 81-72-727-6100
URL: https://shinko-technos.co.jp/e/     E-mail: overseas@shinko-technos.co.jp                                                    20241015
 Installation specifications
Power supply : 100 to 240V AC,  50/60Hz
 24V AC/DC,  50/60Hz